
SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT

% change area

Parishes 1991 2001 2008 2001-08 hectares

Abington Pigotts 150 140 160 14.3% 497

Arrington 370 390 400 2.6% 549

Babraham (*) 260 270 240 -11.1% 971

Balsham 1,310 1,650 1,620 -1.8% 1,831

Bar Hill 4,490 4,250 4,120 -3.1% 145

Barrington (*) 970 910 920 1.1% 914

Bartlow (*) 90 100 100 0.0% 218

Barton (*) 810 800 810 1.3% 723

Bassingbourn-cum-Kneesworth (AF) 3,710 4,020 3,790 -5.7% 1,536 Splt parish, See attached map

Bourn * 1,000 1,770 940 -46.9% 1,348

Boxworth 190 230 250 8.7% 1,049

Caldecote 590 800 1,670 108.8% 407

Cambourne * - - 6,030 - 412

Carlton 200 170 160 -5.9% 974

Castle Camps (*) 600 600 680 13.3% 1,256

Caxton * 330 480 510 - 802

Childerley 30 20 20 0.0% 433

Comberton 2,280 2,200 2,340 6.4% 785

Conington (S) 140 120 130 8.3% 614

Coton (*) 710 780 770 -1.3% 396

Cottenham 4,500 5,670 6,100 7.6% 2,914

Croxton 120 160 160 0.0% 772

Croydon 190 220 220 0.0% 1,103

Dry Drayton 570 580 630 8.6% 829

Duxford 1,840 1,840 1,990 8.2% 1,311

Elsworth 610 660 650 -1.5% 1,546

Eltisley 350 420 440 4.8% 793

Fen Ditton (*) 670 750 790 5.3% 599

Fen Drayton 780 830 920 10.8% 601

Fowlmere (*) 1,170 1,190 1,220 2.5% 963

Foxton 1,120 1,160 1,260 8.6% 710

Fulbourn 4,710 4,720 4,480 -5.1% 2,124

Gamlingay 3,380 3,550 3,620 2.0% 1,300

Girton 3,570 3,760 4,160 10.6% 715

Grantchester (*) 570 550 580 5.5% 487

Graveley 240 220 220 0.0% 637

Great Abington 860 860 870 1.2% 640

Great Eversden 200 230 230 0.0% 565

Great Shelford (*) 3,920 3,960 3,960 0.0% 834

Great Wilbraham 610 640 640 0.0% 1,178

Great & Little Chishill (*) 620 610 650 6.6% 1,295

Guilden Morden 870 930 990 6.5% 1,049

Hardwick 2,460 2,640 2,740 3.8% 580

Harlton 280 300 310 3.3% 508

Harston 1,600 1,700 1,700 0.0% 692

Haslingfield (*) 1,370 1,550 1,640 5.8% 1,191

Hatley 230 210 230 9.5% 958

Hauxton 700 690 670 -2.9% 207

Heydon (*) 190 210 240 14.3% 862

Hildersham (*) 210 200 200 0.0% 616

Hinxton (*) 320 320 310 -3.1% 632

Histon 4,240 4,380 4,490 2.5% 710



Horningsea 330 330 340 3.0% 663

Horseheath 420 470 470 0.0% 777

Ickleton 630 660 680 3.0% 1,077

Impington @ 2,970 4,040 3,900 -3.5% 700

Kingston 230 210 230            9.5% 769

Knapwell 110 90 90              0.0% 500

Landbeach (*) 780 830 850            2.4% 932

Linton (*) 3,960 4,320 4,410         2.1% 1,585

Litlington 810 820 860            4.9% 865

Little Abington 480 530 500            -5.7% 518

Little Eversden 500 560 560            0.0% 319

Little Gransden 230 260 290            11.5% 774

Little Shelford (*) 810 800 800            0.0% 526

Little Wilbraham 370 400 420            5.0% 800

Lolworth 140 140 170            21.4% 445

Longstanton (AF) 2,340 1,710 2,420         41.5% 1,121

Longstowe 210 190 230            21.1% 622

Madingley (*) 220 210 220            4.8% 842

Melbourn (*) 4,080 4,430 4,630         4.5% 1,761

Meldreth (*) 1,740 1,650 1,740         5.5% 976

Milton (*) 4,100 4,290 4,300         0.2% 799

Newton 340 400 400            0.0% 420

Oakington & Westwick (*) 1,300 1,300 1,400         7.7% 883

Orchard Park @ - - 870            - 36

Orwell (*)~ 990 1,080 1,060         -1.9% 847

Over 2,420 2,750 2,800         1.8% 1,507

Pampisford (*) 340 340 350            2.9% 648

Papworth Everard 1,280 2,020 2,690         33.2% 466

Papworth St Agnes 60 60 60              0.0% 523

Rampton 410 440 450            2.3% 554

Sawston (*) 7,180 7,170 7,210         0.6% 769

Shepreth 710 820 850            3.7% 531

Shingay-cum-Wendy 100 100 110            10.0% 725

Shudy Camps 290 310 310            0.0% 951

Stapleford (*) 1,720 1,740 1,800         3.4% 741

Steeple Morden 1,070 970 1,050         8.2% 1,549

Stow-cum-Quy (*) 460 430 470            9.3% 764

Swavesey 1,930 2,490 2,570         3.2% 1,606

Tadlow 150 180 180            0.0% 681

Teversham 2,520 2,670 2,690         0.7% 484

Thriplow (*) 720 850 1,060         24.7% 966

Toft # 560 580 580            0.0% 518

Waterbeach (AF) 4,550 4,440 4,800         8.1% 2,315

West Wickham 370 420 460            9.5% 1,184

West Wratting 460 440 480            9.1% 1,430

Weston Colville 430 430 440            2.3% 1,305

Whaddon (AF) 520 480 450            -6.3% 619

Whittlesford 1,390 1,580 1,550         -1.9% 793

Willingham 3,350 3,450 3,980         15.4% 1,878

Wimpole~ 160 230 250 8.7% 1,013

South Cambridgeshire District 122,500 130,500 142,500 9.2% 89,961

 

SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE NOTES

(*) Minor boundary changes were mostly a result of the South Cambridgeshire (Parishes) Order 1994.  The parishes of Oakington

and Westwick were combined into one parish.

* The parish of Cambourne was created by the Parish of Cambourne Order 2004, transferring approximately 1060 people from Bourn parish



and 340 from Caxton parish.

(AF) Parishes with a large armed forces population which generally accounts for large changes.

~ In accordance with the Local Government and Rating Act 1997 a section of the boundary between Wimpole Parish and Orwell Parish 

was changed as of approximately mid-1999.  Approximately 50 electors were transferred from Wimpole to Orwell.

@ The parish of Orchard Park was created under section 4 of the South Cambridgshire District Council (Reorgansiation of Community Governenace Order) 2009. 

It formally came into existence on 1st April 2009. Orchard Park occupies an area of approximately 36 hectares which was formerly in Impington parish.

Similarly approximately 870 electors were transferred from Impington parish. In order to get a population estimate for mid-2008 for Impington parish

the Impington and Orchard Park figures should be added together for a total of 2470 (1600 +870).

SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT

% change

Wards* 2001 2008 2001-08

Balsham 4,490 4,620         2.9%

Bar Hill 5,200 5,170         -0.6%

Barton 2,340 2,380         1.7%

Bassingbourn 5,420 5,210         -3.9%

Bourn 2,830 8,080         185.5%

Caldecote 1,610 2,500         55.3%

Comberton 2,200 2,340         6.4%

Cottenham 7,410 7,950         7.3%

Duxford 2,500 2,670         6.8%

Fowlmere and Foxton 2,350 2,480         5.5%

Fulbourn 4,720 4,480         -5.1%

Gamlingay 4,820 4,990         3.5%

Girton 3,760 4,160         10.6%

Hardwick 2,640 2,740         3.8%

Harston and Hauxton 2,390 2,370         -0.8%

Haslingfield and The Eversdens 2,640 2,740         3.8%

Histon and Impington 8,420 9,260         10.0%

Linton 4,620 4,710         1.9%

Longstanton 1,710 2,420         41.5%

Melbourn 5,250 5,520         5.1%

Meldreth 2,470 2,590         4.9%

Milton 4,290 4,300         0.2%

Orwell and Barrington 2,220 2,230         0.5%

Papworth and Elsworth 4,000 4,760         19.0%

Sawston 7,170 7,210         0.6%

Swavesey 2,490 2,570         3.2%

Teversham 2,670 2,690         0.7%

The Abingtons 2,320 2,270         -2.2%

The Mordens 2,220 2,380         7.2%

The Shelfords and Stapleford 6,900 6,960         0.9%

The Wilbrahams 2,550 2,660         4.3%

Waterbeach 5,270 5,650         7.2%

Whittlesford 2,430 2,610         7.4%

Willingham and Over 6,200 6780 9.4%

South Cambridgeshire district 130,500 142,500 9.2%

*These are new  wards resulting from the District of South Cambridgeshire (Electoral Changes) (Amendment) Order 2002.

Population estimates published for wards in years prior to 2001 are not comparable.

Population figures may not add to totals due to rounding.


